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GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 03, 2009

Page 1 of 30

Total Number of Voters : 93,915 of 215,626 = 43.55%

11/24/2009 05:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1033, Vote For 1

 0  49,344 49,3440.00% 54.40% 54.40%Yes

 0  41,365 41,3650.00% 45.60% 45.60%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  90,709  90,70996.59% 96.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 3,202  3,202

 40.00%

3.41%

0.00%

3.41%

REFERENDUM MEASURE NO. 71, Vote For 1

 0  42,256 42,2560.00% 45.93% 45.93%Approved

 0  49,736 49,7360.00% 54.07% 54.07%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  91,992  91,99297.95% 97.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 1,916  1,916

 70.01%

2.04%

0.01%

2.04%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,366 1,3660.00% 69.77% 69.77%David Taylor

 0  580 5800.00% 29.62% 29.62%John (Jobs) Gotts

 0  12 120.00% 0.61% 0.61%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,958  1,95889.20% 89.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 237  237

 00.00%

10.80%

0.00%

10.80%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,195 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,755 46.16% 

CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,156 2,1560.00% 96.21% 96.21%Michael J. Ciraulo

 0  85 850.00% 3.79% 3.79%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,241  2,24175.61% 75.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 723  723

 00.00%

24.39%

0.00%

24.39%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,964 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,592 39.04% 
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CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,104 2,1040.00% 97.27% 97.27%Phil Haberthur

 0  59 590.00% 2.73% 2.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,163  2,16372.98% 72.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 801  801

 00.00%

27.02%

0.00%

27.02%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,964 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,592 39.04% 

CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,178 1,1780.00% 46.45% 46.45%Michael Dalesandro

 0  1,350 1,3500.00% 53.23% 53.23%Lisa Walters

 0  8 80.00% 0.32% 0.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,536  2,53685.56% 85.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 428  428

 00.00%

14.44%

0.00%

14.44%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,964 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,592 39.04% 

CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,219 1,2190.00% 48.60% 48.60%Adrian Cortes

 0  1,275 1,2750.00% 50.84% 50.84%Alexander Reinhold

 0  14 140.00% 0.56% 0.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,508  2,50884.62% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 456  456

 00.00%

15.38%

0.00%

15.38%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,964 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,592 39.04% 
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CITY OF BATTLE GROUND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 6 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,413 1,4130.00% 54.41% 54.41%Bill Ganley

 0  1,170 1,1700.00% 45.05% 45.05%Shane A. Bowman

 0  14 140.00% 0.54% 0.54%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,597  2,59787.62% 87.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 367  367

 00.00%

12.38%

0.00%

12.38%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,964 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,592 39.04% 

CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 1, POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,731 2,7310.00% 97.54% 97.54%Melissa Smith

 0  69 690.00% 2.46% 2.46%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,800  2,80065.12% 65.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,500  1,500

 00.00%

34.88%

0.00%

34.88%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,300 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,689 40.23% 

CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 2, POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,986 2,9860.00% 98.58% 98.58%Steve Hogan

 0  43 430.00% 1.42% 1.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,029  3,02970.44% 70.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,271  1,271

 00.00%

29.56%

0.00%

29.56%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,300 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,689 40.23% 
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CITY OF CAMAS COUNCIL - WARD 3, POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,784 2,7840.00% 97.86% 97.86%Scott Higgins

 0  61 610.00% 2.14% 2.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,845  2,84566.16% 66.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,455  1,455

 00.00%

33.84%

0.00%

33.84%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 4,300 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,689 40.23% 

CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL  -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  524 5240.00% 62.68% 62.68%Bill Birdwell, Jr.

 0  312 3120.00% 37.32% 37.32%Ron Ostrander

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  836  83695.76% 95.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

4.24%

0.00%

4.24%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 873 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,527 57.17% 

CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL  -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  539 5390.00% 63.34% 63.34%Al Luiz

 0  311 3110.00% 36.55% 36.55%Dale Smith

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  851  85197.48% 97.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

2.52%

0.00%

2.52%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 873 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,527 57.17% 
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CITY OF LA CENTER COUNCIL  -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  355 3550.00% 41.86% 41.86%Troy Van Dinter

 0  490 4900.00% 57.78% 57.78%Barbara M. Vining

 0  3 30.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  848  84897.14% 97.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 25  25

 00.00%

2.86%

0.00%

2.86%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 873 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,527 57.17% 

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD COUNCIL  -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  655 6550.00% 96.61% 96.61%Ron Onslow

 0  23 230.00% 3.39% 3.39%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  678  67870.92% 70.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 278  278

 00.00%

29.08%

0.00%

29.08%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 956 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,349 40.70% 

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD COUNCIL  -  POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  610 6100.00% 96.06% 96.06%Don Stose

 0  25 250.00% 3.94% 3.94%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  635  63566.42% 66.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 321  321

 00.00%

33.58%

0.00%

33.58%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 956 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,349 40.70% 
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CITY OF VANCOUVER MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  17,801 17,8010.00% 54.28% 54.28%Tim Leavitt

 0  14,862 14,8620.00% 45.32% 45.32%Royce E. Pollard

 0  130 1300.00% 0.40% 0.40%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32,793  32,79397.71% 97.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 768  768

 00.00%

2.29%

0.00%

2.29%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  15,531 15,5310.00% 53.32% 53.32%Jack Burkman

 0  13,476 13,4760.00% 46.26% 46.26%Bill Turlay

 0  123 1230.00% 0.42% 0.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,130  29,13086.80% 86.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 4,427  4,427

 40.01%

13.19%

0.01%

13.19%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  8,976 8,9760.00% 30.67% 30.67%David Michael Heywood

 0  20,164 20,1640.00% 68.90% 68.90%Jeanne E. Stewart

 0  126 1260.00% 0.43% 0.43%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,266  29,26687.20% 87.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,293  4,293

 20.01%

12.79%

0.01%

12.79%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 
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CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  17,823 17,8230.00% 61.00% 61.00%Jeanne Harris

 0  11,236 11,2360.00% 38.46% 38.46%Anne McEnerny-Ogle

 0  157 1570.00% 0.54% 0.54%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,216  29,21687.05% 87.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 4,340  4,340

 50.01%

12.93%

0.01%

12.93%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,285 2,2850.00% 72.49% 72.49%Sean Guard

 0  832 8320.00% 26.40% 26.40%Stacee S. Sellers

 0  35 350.00% 1.11% 1.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,152  3,15296.95% 96.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 99  99

 00.00%

3.05%

0.00%

3.05%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,370 2,3700.00% 96.93% 96.93%Jon Russell

 0  75 750.00% 3.07% 3.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,445  2,44575.21% 75.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 806  806

 00.00%

24.79%

0.00%

24.79%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 
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CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,283 2,2830.00% 97.07% 97.07%Paul Greenlee

 0  69 690.00% 2.93% 2.93%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,352  2,35272.35% 72.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 899  899

 00.00%

27.65%

0.00%

27.65%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,270 2,2700.00% 79.68% 79.68%Michael Delavar

 0  543 5430.00% 19.06% 19.06%Garry H. Alexander, Sr.

 0  36 360.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,849  2,84987.63% 87.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 402  402

 00.00%

12.37%

0.00%

12.37%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 6 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,731 1,7310.00% 60.95% 60.95%Dave Shoemaker

 0  1,088 1,0880.00% 38.31% 38.31%Larry Wagoner

 0  21 210.00% 0.74% 0.74%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,840  2,84087.36% 87.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 411  411

 00.00%

12.64%

0.00%

12.64%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 
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CITY OF WASHOUGAL COUNCIL-AT-LARGE POSITION Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,285 2,2850.00% 97.52% 97.52%Molly L. Coston

 0  58 580.00% 2.48% 2.48%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,343  2,34372.07% 72.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 908  908

 00.00%

27.93%

0.00%

27.93%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,251 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,947 46.80% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  14 140.00% 73.68% 73.68%John (JJ) Burke

 0  5 50.00% 26.32% 26.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  1982.61% 82.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

17.39%

0.00%

17.39%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  10 100.00% 45.45% 45.45%Darwin K. Rounds

 0  2 20.00% 9.09% 9.09%Al Ryder

 0  3 30.00% 13.64% 13.64%Suzanne Taylor Moore

 0  5 50.00% 22.73% 22.73%Al Swindell

 0  2 20.00% 9.09% 9.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22  2295.65% 95.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 0  0

 14.35%

0.00%

4.35%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 
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CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  14 140.00% 73.68% 73.68%Marilee McCall

 0  5 50.00% 26.32% 26.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  1982.61% 82.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

17.39%

0.00%

17.39%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  16 160.00% 88.89% 88.89%Susan Humbyrd

 0  2 20.00% 11.11% 11.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  1878.26% 78.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

21.74%

0.00%

21.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 

CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 6 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  15 150.00% 83.33% 83.33%Benjamin Fredricks

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  1878.26% 78.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

21.74%

0.00%

21.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 
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CITY OF WOODLAND COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 7 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  16 160.00% 88.89% 88.89%Thomas Mattison

 0  2 20.00% 11.11% 11.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  1878.26% 78.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

21.74%

0.00%

21.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  85 850.00% 33.33% 33.33%Joshua E. Letts

 0  168 1680.00% 65.88% 65.88%James Weldon

 0  2 20.00% 0.78% 0.78%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  255  25589.47% 89.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

10.53%

0.00%

10.53%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 285 

Ballots Registered Percent

 615 46.34% 

TOWN OF YACOLT COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  206 2060.00% 93.64% 93.64%Karen Holyk

 0  14 140.00% 6.36% 6.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  220  22077.19% 77.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 65  65

 00.00%

22.81%

0.00%

22.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 285 

Ballots Registered Percent

 615 46.34% 
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Total Number of Voters : 93,915 of 215,626 = 43.55%

11/24/2009 05:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 119 SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  7,291 7,2910.00% 57.51% 57.51%Monty Anderson

 0  5,303 5,3030.00% 41.83% 41.83%Frederick Striker

 0  84 840.00% 0.66% 0.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,678  12,67881.00% 81.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,971  2,971

 30.02%

18.98%

0.02%

18.98%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 15,652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,657 45.16% 

BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 119 SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  7,196 7,1960.00% 55.37% 55.37%John G. Idsinga

 0  5,733 5,7330.00% 44.11% 44.11%Richard C. Kent

 0  68 680.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,997  12,99783.04% 83.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,653  2,653

 20.01%

16.95%

0.01%

16.95%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 15,652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,657 45.16% 

BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 119 SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  7,577 7,5770.00% 58.82% 58.82%Steve M. Pagel

 0  5,245 5,2450.00% 40.72% 40.72%Cecil Schlecht

 0  60 600.00% 0.47% 0.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,882  12,88282.30% 82.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,767  2,767

 30.02%

17.68%

0.02%

17.68%

Precincts

Counted

 29  

Total Percent

 29  100.00% 

Voters

 15,652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,657 45.16% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,497 4,4970.00% 98.36% 98.36%Casey O'Dell

 0  75 750.00% 1.64% 1.64%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,572  4,57270.31% 70.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,931  1,931

 00.00%

29.69%

0.00%

29.69%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 6,503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,783 41.20% 

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,217 4,2170.00% 98.21% 98.21%Julie A. Rotz

 0  77 770.00% 1.79% 1.79%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,294  4,29466.03% 66.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,209  2,209

 00.00%

33.97%

0.00%

33.97%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 6,503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,783 41.20% 

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 117, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,437 4,4370.00% 98.80% 98.80%Mary Tipton

 0  54 540.00% 1.20% 1.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,491  4,49169.06% 69.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,011  2,011

 10.02%

30.92%

0.02%

30.92%

Precincts

Counted

 18  

Total Percent

 18  100.00% 

Voters

 6,503 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,783 41.20% 
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  10,200 10,2000.00% 50.62% 50.62%Troy E. Thomas

 0  9,815 9,8150.00% 48.71% 48.71%Adam Baldwin

 0  136 1360.00% 0.67% 0.67%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,151  20,15175.54% 75.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 6,517  6,517

 70.03%

24.43%

0.03%

24.43%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 26,675 

Ballots Registered Percent

 65,518 40.71% 

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  18,250 18,2500.00% 98.74% 98.74%Todd Yuzuriha

 0  232 2320.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,482  18,48269.29% 69.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 8,190  8,190

 30.01%

30.70%

0.01%

30.70%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 26,675 

Ballots Registered Percent

 65,518 40.71% 

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 114, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  16,349 16,3490.00% 97.78% 97.78%Michael W. Parsons

 0  372 3720.00% 2.22% 2.22%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,721  16,72162.68% 62.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 9,950  9,950

 40.01%

37.30%

0.01%

37.30%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 26,675 

Ballots Registered Percent

 65,518 40.71% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

GREEN MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 103 SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  176 1760.00% 96.17% 96.17%Garren Elmer

 0  7 70.00% 3.83% 3.83%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  183  18381.33% 81.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 42  42

 00.00%

18.67%

0.00%

18.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 225 

Ballots Registered Percent

 501 44.91% 

HOCKINSON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 98, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,040 1,0400.00% 50.39% 50.39%David G. Macdonald

 0  996 9960.00% 48.26% 48.26%Chris Anderson

 0  28 280.00% 1.36% 1.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,064  2,06482.30% 82.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 442  442

 20.08%

17.62%

0.08%

17.62%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,508 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,271 47.58% 

HOCKINSON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 98, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,585 1,5850.00% 95.02% 95.02%Ron D. Arp

 0  83 830.00% 4.98% 4.98%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,668  1,66866.51% 66.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 838  838

 20.08%

33.41%

0.08%

33.41%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,508 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,271 47.58% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,638 1,6380.00% 98.38% 98.38%Melissa A. Miller

 0  27 270.00% 1.62% 1.62%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,665  1,66565.81% 65.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 864  864

 10.04%

34.15%

0.04%

34.15%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,007 50.53% 

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,642 1,6420.00% 99.09% 99.09%Bob Taylor

 0  15 150.00% 0.91% 0.91%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,657  1,65765.49% 65.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 872  872

 10.04%

34.47%

0.04%

34.47%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,007 50.53% 

LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,619 1,6190.00% 98.00% 98.00%Wendy M. Chord

 0  33 330.00% 2.00% 2.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,652  1,65265.30% 65.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 877  877

 10.04%

34.66%

0.04%

34.66%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,007 50.53% 
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LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,632 1,6320.00% 99.21% 99.21%John T. Parsons

 0  13 130.00% 0.79% 0.79%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,645  1,64565.02% 65.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 884  884

 10.04%

34.94%

0.04%

34.94%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,007 50.53% 

MT. PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93, SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Thomas Schlatter

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  360.00% 60.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

40.00%

0.00%

40.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9 55.56% 

MT. PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93, SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dolores (De) Nelson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  480.00% 80.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9 55.56% 
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MT. PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93, SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4 40.00% 80.00% 80.00%John S. Morris

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  5100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9 55.56% 

MT. PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 029-93, SCHOOL DIRECTOR -  POSITION NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Peggy Carroll

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  5100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9 55.56% 

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,325 2,3250.00% 96.92% 96.92%Jeff Vigue

 0  74 740.00% 3.08% 3.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,399  2,39963.94% 63.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,352  1,352

 10.03%

36.03%

0.03%

36.03%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,291 45.25% 
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RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,285 2,2850.00% 96.41% 96.41%Julie Olson

 0  85 850.00% 3.59% 3.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,370  2,37063.17% 63.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,382  1,382

 00.00%

36.83%

0.00%

36.83%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,291 45.25% 

RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,510 1,5100.00% 56.15% 56.15%Scott Gullickson

 0  1,145 1,1450.00% 42.58% 42.58%Art Raz

 0  34 340.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,689  2,68971.67% 71.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,063  1,063

 00.00%

28.33%

0.00%

28.33%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,291 45.25% 

VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  18,248 18,2480.00% 74.28% 74.28%Mark F. Stoker

 0  6,137 6,1370.00% 24.98% 24.98%Chris Peppers

 0  180 1800.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,565  24,56578.29% 78.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 6,807  6,807

 40.01%

21.69%

0.01%

21.69%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 31,376 

Ballots Registered Percent

 70,641 44.42% 
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VANCOUVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  9,658 9,6580.00% 39.29% 39.29%Nelson Holmberg

 0  14,795 14,7950.00% 60.19% 60.19%Kathy Gillespie

 0  128 1280.00% 0.52% 0.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,581  24,58178.34% 78.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 6,792  6,792

 30.01%

21.65%

0.01%

21.65%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 31,376 

Ballots Registered Percent

 70,641 44.42% 

WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 112-6, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,012 3,0120.00% 98.30% 98.30%Blaine A. Peterson

 0  52 520.00% 1.70% 1.70%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,064  3,06471.11% 71.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,245  1,245

 00.00%

28.89%

0.00%

28.89%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,309 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,058 47.57% 

WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 112-6, SCHOOL DIRECTOR  -   DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,884 2,8840.00% 97.93% 97.93%Ron Dinius

 0  61 610.00% 2.07% 2.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,945  2,94568.35% 68.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,364  1,364

 00.00%

31.65%

0.00%

31.65%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,309 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,058 47.57% 
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WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102, SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  261 2610.00% 98.49% 98.49%Tina M. Cayton

 0  4 40.00% 1.51% 1.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  265  26569.74% 69.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 115  115

 00.00%

30.26%

0.00%

30.26%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 380 

Ballots Registered Percent

 890 42.70% 

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102, SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT NO. 4 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  270 2700.00% 98.54% 98.54%Bill Woodard

 0  4 40.00% 1.46% 1.46%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  274  27472.11% 72.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 106  106

 00.00%

27.89%

0.00%

27.89%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 380 

Ballots Registered Percent

 890 42.70% 

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404-102, SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT NO. 5 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  132 1320.00% 44.90% 44.90%Patricia J. Stepp

 0  161 1610.00% 54.76% 54.76%Steven B. Madsen

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  294  29477.37% 77.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 86  86

 00.00%

22.63%

0.00%

22.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 380 

Ballots Registered Percent

 890 42.70% 
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EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,504 1,5040.00% 61.01% 61.01%Mike Berg

 0  954 9540.00% 38.70% 38.70%Sheldon Tyler

 0  7 70.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,465  2,46585.29% 85.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 424  424

 10.03%

14.67%

0.03%

14.67%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,890 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,197 46.64% 

CLARK COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5,092 5,0920.00% 98.80% 98.80%James R. (Bob) Johnson

 0  62 620.00% 1.20% 1.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,154  5,15466.21% 66.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,629  2,629

 10.01%

33.77%

0.01%

33.77%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 7,784 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,492 47.20% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  342 3420.00% 97.71% 97.71%Richard Tellvik

 0  8 80.00% 2.29% 2.29%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  350  35063.41% 63.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 202  202

 00.00%

36.59%

0.00%

36.59%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 552 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,222 45.17% 



2009 General Election - Final Report  —  Official 

GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 03, 2009

Page 23 of 30

Total Number of Voters : 93,915 of 215,626 = 43.55%

11/24/2009 05:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  331 3310.00% 97.35% 97.35%John M. Cooper

 0  9 90.00% 2.65% 2.65%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  340  34061.59% 61.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 212  212

 00.00%

38.41%

0.00%

38.41%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 552 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,222 45.17% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 3, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,738 3,7380.00% 98.16% 98.16%Buck Heidrick

 0  70 700.00% 1.84% 1.84%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,808  3,80868.50% 68.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,750  1,750

 10.02%

31.48%

0.02%

31.48%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 5,559 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,395 48.78% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 5, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  5,761 5,7610.00% 53.99% 53.99%Ron Gibson

 0  4,822 4,8220.00% 45.19% 45.19%Robert M. Torrens

 0  87 870.00% 0.82% 0.82%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,670  10,67073.97% 73.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 3,750  3,750

 40.03%

26.00%

0.03%

26.00%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 14,424 

Ballots Registered Percent

 38,684 37.29% 
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 6, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  8,664 8,6640.00% 71.33% 71.33%Casey M. Collins

 0  3,410 3,4100.00% 28.08% 28.08%David Vial

 0  72 720.00% 0.59% 0.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,146  12,14679.61% 79.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 3,106  3,106

 50.03%

20.36%

0.03%

20.36%

Precincts

Counted

 34  

Total Percent

 34  100.00% 

Voters

 15,257 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,892 43.73% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 10, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,508 1,5080.00% 97.61% 97.61%Beth Goble

 0  37 370.00% 2.39% 2.39%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,545  1,54569.34% 69.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 683  683

 00.00%

30.66%

0.00%

30.66%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,228 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,617 48.26% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 13, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  713 7130.00% 98.34% 98.34%Gary D. Hoyt

 0  12 120.00% 1.66% 1.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  725  72570.53% 70.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 303  303

 00.00%

29.47%

0.00%

29.47%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,028 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,918 53.60% 
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CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  588 5880.00% 42.49% 42.49%Lois J. Engel

 0  790 7900.00% 57.08% 57.08%John J. Straub

 0  6 60.00% 0.43% 0.43%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,384  1,38480.61% 80.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 332  332

 10.06%

19.34%

0.06%

19.34%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 1,717 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,856 44.53% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 4 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  463 4630.00% 42.48% 42.48%Craig D. Lynch

 0  259 2590.00% 23.76% 23.76%David A. Darby

 0  361 3610.00% 33.12% 33.12%Carol West

 0  7 70.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,090  1,09073.35% 73.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 396  396

 00.00%

26.65%

0.00%

26.65%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,486 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,063 48.51% 

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 4 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  215 2150.00% 19.85% 19.85%Gene Winders

 0  741 7410.00% 68.42% 68.42%Bob McClellan

 0  123 1230.00% 11.36% 11.36%Dennis Lemke

 0  4 40.00% 0.37% 0.37%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,083  1,08372.88% 72.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 403  403

 00.00%

27.12%

0.00%

27.12%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,486 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,063 48.51% 
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CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 6 COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,237 2,2370.00% 48.23% 48.23%Josh Fuerstenberg

 0  2,323 2,3230.00% 50.09% 50.09%Stephen Root

 0  78 780.00% 1.68% 1.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,638  4,63859.75% 59.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,123  3,123

 10.01%

40.23%

0.01%

40.23%

Precincts

Counted

 19  

Total Percent

 20  95.00% 

Voters

 7,762 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,625 46.69% 

CLARK REGIONAL WASTEWATER DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER -  POSITION NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  14,378 14,3780.00% 98.04% 98.04%Norman Harker

 0  287 2870.00% 1.96% 1.96%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,665  14,66569.45% 69.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 6,446  6,446

 50.02%

30.53%

0.02%

30.53%

Precincts

Counted

 56  

Total Percent

 57  98.25% 

Voters

 21,116 

Ballots Registered Percent

 50,171 42.09% 

CAMAS-WASHOUGAL PORT DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,181 4,1810.00% 48.34% 48.34%Gary Perman

 0  4,420 4,4200.00% 51.10% 51.10%Mark Lampton

 0  49 490.00% 0.57% 0.57%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,650  8,65083.49% 83.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,710  1,710

 10.01%

16.50%

0.01%

16.50%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 22  95.45% 

Voters

 10,361 

Ballots Registered Percent

 23,646 43.82% 
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CAMAS-WASHOUGAL PORT DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,829 3,8290.00% 43.86% 43.86%Alan Hargrave

 0  4,850 4,8500.00% 55.56% 55.56%Bill Macrae-Smith

 0  51 510.00% 0.58% 0.58%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,730  8,73084.26% 84.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,631  1,631

 00.00%

15.74%

0.00%

15.74%

Precincts

Counted

 21  

Total Percent

 22  95.45% 

Voters

 10,361 

Ballots Registered Percent

 23,646 43.82% 

RIDGEFIELD PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,426 2,4260.00% 97.47% 97.47%Scott Hughes

 0  63 630.00% 2.53% 2.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,489  2,48966.34% 66.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,263  1,263

 00.00%

33.66%

0.00%

33.66%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,291 45.25% 

RIDGEFIELD PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  2,304 2,3040.00% 96.44% 96.44%D. Joe Melroy

 0  85 850.00% 3.56% 3.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,389  2,38963.67% 63.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,361  1,361

 20.05%

36.27%

0.05%

36.27%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 3,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,291 45.25% 
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VANCOUVER PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER -  DISTRICT NO. 2 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  39,500 39,5000.00% 97.71% 97.71%Nancy Baker

 0  926 9260.00% 2.29% 2.29%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,426  40,42667.89% 67.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 19,118  19,118

 50.01%

32.10%

0.01%

32.10%

Precincts

Counted

 135  

Total Percent

 135  100.00% 

Voters

 59,549 

Ballots Registered Percent

 140,039 42.52% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER PROPOSED CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT #1, Vote For 1

 0  23,643 23,6430.00% 80.57% 80.57%YES

 0  5,703 5,7030.00% 19.43% 19.43%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,346  29,34687.44% 87.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,213  4,213

 20.01%

12.55%

0.01%

12.55%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER PROPOSED CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT #2, Vote For 1

 0  13,072 13,0720.00% 43.69% 43.69%YES

 0  16,848 16,8480.00% 56.31% 56.31%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,920  29,92089.15% 89.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 3,637  3,637

 40.01%

10.84%

0.01%

10.84%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 
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CITY OF VANCOUVER PROPOSED CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT #3, Vote For 1

 0  12,295 12,2950.00% 40.91% 40.91%YES

 0  17,760 17,7600.00% 59.09% 59.09%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30,055  30,05589.55% 89.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 3,504  3,504

 20.01%

10.44%

0.01%

10.44%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER PROPOSED CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT #4, Vote For 1

 0  16,081 16,0810.00% 55.72% 55.72%YES

 0  12,777 12,7770.00% 44.28% 44.28%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,858  28,85885.99% 85.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 4,698  4,698

 50.01%

14.00%

0.01%

14.00%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 33,561 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,720 44.92% 

CITY OF WOODLAND PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  4 40.00% 17.39% 17.39%FOR

 0  19 190.00% 82.61% 82.61%AGAINST

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23  23100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 23 

Ballots Registered Percent

 52 44.23% 



2009 General Election - Final Report  —  Official 

GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 03, 2009

Page 30 of 30

Total Number of Voters : 93,915 of 215,626 = 43.55%

11/24/2009 05:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,022 2,0220.00% 72.81% 72.81%APPROVED

 0  755 7550.00% 27.19% 27.19%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,777  2,77796.09% 96.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 113  113

 00.00%

3.91%

0.00%

3.91%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,890 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,197 46.64% 

CLARK COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  5,363 5,3630.00% 74.10% 74.10%APPROVED

 0  1,875 1,8750.00% 25.90% 25.90%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,238  7,23892.99% 92.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 545  545

 10.01%

7.00%

0.01%

7.00%

Precincts

Counted

 20  

Total Percent

 20  100.00% 

Voters

 7,784 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,492 47.20% 


